i
it
I

————

Parts List, Form No. 10051 8, Back sheet 6 of 9 //

—

Item Part  No
" Ito art  No.
No.  No. Reqd _Description ,lq(;n ,:lo. Roq'd pescription .
1 10016 3  Soc. Hd.Ca t @
. Hd. Cap Screw 9 20771 1 Poppe . (a6 0.0. ¥
5 . (14-20 UNC X 1* Lg.) 10 10425 1 Compression sprind {
27207 1 Basic Pump Ass'y Replacement 3/4Lg) o4 X 19132 % 1/32)
(Soo chart bolow) 11 10261 1 Copper Washer ( to 40/45 ft Ibs.)
*28348 1 Basic Pump Ass'y Replacement 12 20770 1 Connegtor (Tord4° w (1/4-28 UN
(Sea chart bolow) 13 10015 2 Soc. Hd. C cre, bs.)
3 251689 1 Filler Plug 1* Lg.; Torquo to 1601 %
20937 1 Vent Cap (For PE5528-230- o Mach, Screw
4 40064WH2 1 Cover P =P : g }3;;; 11 O-ring (3/8 X 114 X 1/1 6)
5 40164 1 Gasket 16 10268 1 0O-ring (112 X3/8 X 1/16)
6 ~—'22360 1 Pressure Regulator Ass'y 17 11863 1 Teflon Backup Washer
' (Seo balow) 18 20787 1 Vale Connector
7 21278 1  Relief Valve (Setat 10,100/10,700 19 10430 2 Tube Sleeve
PSI) 20 10431 2 Tube Nut
21278-50 1  Relief Valve (Setat5,10055,700 PSl) 21 21045 1 Oil Line
21278-83 1 Relief Valve (Sotat8doo/9,000PSl; 22 21344 1 Filter Assy (Includos ltam 22)
For PE554-HYDRA) " o3 10300 1 0O-ring (5/8 X 15/32 X 5/62)
8 20776 1 Valve Body 24 200415 1  O-ring (13116 X 5/8 X 3/32, Not
included on PE552S-230-EMP)
*Includes all items on sheet 7 of 9 and items 1, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,13, 15 & 22 on this sheet.
HIGH SPEED (12,000 RPM) ' f
Max. | Basic Pump & Basic Pum High Pressure No.o
Series PSI | CoverPlate Kss'y Replacemer?t Pumgp Ass'y Used Pistons
PE55A, PES5B,
4060, 4061, 4062, , %
4063, 4064, 4065, 10,000 50403 07207 33113 3 ’ ffc ‘
4070, Y26A, Y26B, /
356224, 858033,
JT07192, All PE55 Series
except PE554-HYDRA
100220, 100220-230,
4080, 4081, 5,000 50405 *28348 33114 6
Y60A, Y60B

PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

Item Part No.

No. No. Reqd Description

1 22362 1 Adjusting Screw

2 10386 1 Hex Jam Nut

3 21305 1 Valve Cap

4 10268 1 O-ring (1/2 X 3/8 X 1/16)

5 21306 1 Spring Guide

6 10495 1 Compression Spring

(1/20.D. X 1-5/8 Lg)

7 21046 1 Valve Stem

g 22361 1 Body (==
9 29267 1 Oil Line Ass'y (With nuts) g [
10 14844 1 Connector Fitting {

;;

Scanned by CamScannerv



arts | e — '
|
t\'\\\. \
\; | Form No. 100518

i

)

]

|

I

{

N
N 3
Db
T N
1o NS

Sheet No. 60f9

Rev. 14 Date: 28 Aug. 2000

o Scanned by CamScanner



.paﬂs List | o —
\ | Form No. 100518

MOTOR CoNnTROL ASSEMBLY
(For PE5525-230-EMP)

HEX. NUT
. CONTROL BOX (METAL SWITCH GUARD)
ANTI-ROTATION INTERNAL TOOTH
4 5 KEYED WASHER LOCK WASHER
(TMR)
HEX. NUT

NOTE: TURN ON SWITCHES 3.4,5, & 6.
SET ALL OTHER SWITCHES
AWAY FROM OPEN POSITION.

BedREERER
TR-1 / TR-2
] [(wigsl) [
4 w4

TOP OR BOTTCM OF STACK,)

|
|
| POWER CORD GROUND
I I I , &MUST BE ISOLATED BETWEEN
LIP‘ ) NUTS AND CAN BE AT

~ Scanned by CamScanner



Parts | |
2ants List, Form No. 100518, Back sheet 5 of 9

ltem P
at  No
" Item Part  No. 4
N°\' No. Reqd Description No. No. Req's Description I ;ﬂ
12 1426 2 Screw, Round Hd (s32x 12) 18 210112 1 Bushing, Strain Relief
s 15906 2  Washer, Tooth Ext (a1 x .15) 19 308752 8ft. Cable (14/3 SUTO)
" 10195 4 Nut, Hex (s-32) 20 10197 2  Nut, Hex (10-24)
251467 1 Timer, Adjustable 21 11856 1 Screw, Round Hd (10-24% 1)
g 15497 1 Grommet, Rubber 22 15993 1 Bushing, Strain Relief
. 10164 3  Screw, Round Hd (10-24 x 318) 23° 250150 1 Decal, Warning
w@\\\\\\l}]\g&\wq\\\Washer. Tooth Ext 24 11852 1  Transformer
\5\\\§:\\\Q\“954Q9\\\>\ ﬁ&\‘?ne_ca +Indicato 25 51218WH2 1 Box, Electrical Control
-1 4 1  Switch, Toggle 26 305602 1 Relay, General Purpose
11144 2 Connector, 90 degree Elbow 27 39092 1 Relay, General Purpose
1; 22223 : E{UT;' t] ri_AMP 250V) 28 17563 2 Screw, Pan Hd (6-32x 1/4)
older, Fuse hreaded
13 4207184 1 Contactor, 2 Pole ?29 2;2%26 2 ng,d 9ff i
14 11539 4 Screw, Pan Hd (s-18 x arg) ' e
15 14812 4 Screw, Pan Hd (818 x 3/8) N
: PARTS INCLUDED BUT NOT SHOW
16 43126WH2 1  Cover, Control Box 200188 1 Decal, Warning Important
| 17 205189 1 Decal, Label Ground ' -
|
L
1% 1 I -
b ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC =4
| Single Phase
{ | ] u 2 GRD
" ' CR2 CR1 l‘—m— _l_c-nm
. —H———L— | =
‘l‘ CR2 CR1 I _I
i

{ FusE
f { 300A

Note: Shaded areast

eflect last revision(s) made to this form.

Scanned by CamScanner



